Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of November 28, 2024

2007-00487 RECEIVED: 11/21/07 FILED: 11/21/07 FINAL: 12/18/07 **REOPENED**:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: The application of Hardin County Water District #2, Hardin and Larue Counties for (1)CPCN; (2) revised rates and (3) issuance of securities pursuant to the provisions of KRS 278.023 and 807 KAR 5:069

CASE CODE

278.023: Construct, Finance, Rates

UTILITIES:

Hardin County Water District #2

INDEX OF EVENTS:

INDEX OF EVENTS.	
05/09/11	POST CASE: Hardin Co Water District No. 2 Response to Commission's Final Order for Income Statement through 2010
03/07/11	POST CASE: Hardin Co Water District No. 2 Record Drawings
07/21/08	Hardin County Water's Updated Progress Report
06/05/08	Hardin County Water's Updated Progress Report
02/14/08	Hardin County Water's Revised Tariff
02/05/08	First reminder letter for information to be filed by utility in response to 12/18/07 Order; response now due 2/20/08
01/22/08	Notification the construction is scheduled to begin the week of Feb 4, 08 for Hardin County Water District No 2
12/18/07	Order entered: (1) Hardin No. 2 is granted a CPC&N (2) Hardin No. 2's proposed plan of financing with RD is accepted; (3) Hardin No. 2 is authorized to issued its Series 2008 Bonds from the RD loan in the amount of \$2,480,000 at an interest rate not exceeding 4.125 percent per annum, maturing over 40 years; (4) The proceeds from the loan agreement with RD shall be used only for the purposes specified in application; (5) Hardin No. 2 may use surplus to construct additional plant facility if RD approves and the construction will not result in a change in rates for services. Hardin No. 2 shall provide written notice of additional construction; (6) Hardin No. 2 shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement that the construction has been satisfactorily completed within 60 days of the substantial completion of the construction certified herein; (7) Hardin No. 2 shall monitor the adequacies of the expanded water distribution system after construction. (8) Hardin No. 2 shall notify the Commission one week prior to the actual start of construction and at the fifty percent completion point; (9) The rates set out in Appendix A are the rates approved for service rendered on and after the date of this Order; (10) Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Hardin No. 2 shall file an income statement, along with any pro forma adjustments.
11/26/07	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
11/26/07	New application of Hardin County Water District #2

Total Number of Cases: 1